

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OCT 11 1991
PM 1:56
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____
CLERK

NO. 37958-9-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

KENNETH W. BLAKE

Plaintiff,

CITY OF BONNEY LAKE, a Municipal Corporation

Defendants.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Richard F. DeJean
Attorney for Petitioner
P.O. Box 867
Sumner, WA 98390
(253) 863-6047
WSBA #2548

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
<i>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</i>	
No. 1	1
No. 2	1
No. 3	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
IV. ARGUMENT.....	4
Issue No. 1 and Issue No. 2	4
Issue No. 3	7
V. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Boss v. Spokane</i> , 63 Wn. 2d 305, 387 P. 2d 67	5

Statutes

	<u>Page</u>
RCW 46.55.085	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
RCW 46.61.570(2)	1, 7
RCW 46.48.300	6
RCW 46.55.010	7
RCW 46.61.570	7
